Wisconsin law.
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June 2, 1965,
CHAPTER 68

AN ACT to create 59.715 (22) of the statutes, relating to the authority
f(l)r }:{he destruction of certain marriage records retained by the county
clerk.

The people of the state of Wigsconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
53.716 (22) of the statutes is created to read;

59.716 (22) After 10 years records and papers pertaining to mar-
riage license applications including antenuptial physical examinations and
test certificates, consents of parent or guardian for marriage and orders
of the court permitting marriage or waiving the waiting period.

Approved May 27, 1965,
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